PUBLIC NOTICE ON THE REPAIRS TO THE JONES COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners Court of Jones County, Texas, will accept sealed bids on proposals to repair building foundation and exterior stairs on the Jones County Courthouse. For additional information contact County Judge Dale Spurgin 325-823-3741.

Sealed bids shall include a description on the type of repairs.

Bids will be accepted until 9:00 a.m. on September 22, 2014. Bids will be opened after 9:00 a.m. in Commissioners Court on September 22, 2014. Mail sealed bids to Jones County Judge Dale Spurgin's office, P. O. Box 148, Anson, TX 79501 or deliver seal bids to Jones County Courthouse, 3rd Floor, 12th and Commercial, Anson, TX.

Commissioners Court reserves the right to reject any and all bids for any reason. By order of the Commissioners Court of Jones County, Texas.

Dale Spurgin County Judge

Please run one (1) time.

Bill: Dale Spurgin, County Judge P. O. Box 148 Anson, TX 79501